# 00 148342

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		11/15/2012	Banking Corporation: ALABAMA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robbins LLC formerly known as Robbins Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	2306 S. Wilson Dam Road	
City:	Muscle Shoals	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35661	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1483426	THE SURE CURE
Registration Number:	1585655	INNER-LOPE
Registration Number:	2107412	HOOVER-HANES
Registration Number:	2478497	CUSTOMIX
Registration Number:	2856855	ACCU-FIT CMT
Registration Number:	2939519	R ROBBINS LLC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3032230995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (303)223-1195
Email: jpinto@bhfs.com
Correspondent Name: James A. Pinto

Address Line 1: 410 Seventeenth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0595

900238805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012277.0002 11/15/12 DRS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Pinto		
Signature:	/James A. Pinto/		
Date:	11/15/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Trademark Security 11-15-12#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security 11-15-12#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0596

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 15, 2012, by Regions Bank, an Alabama banking corporation ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain security interest granted pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2007 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and between Secured Party and Robbins LLC, an Alabama limited liability company formerly known as Robbins Acquisition, LLC (the "<u>Debtor</u>").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, the Debtor granted Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Debtor in and to the trademarks set forth on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates all its security interest in and to the Trademarks including, without limitation, the marks described in the Trademark Security Agreement against which the Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2008 (Reel/Frame: 3760/0191).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

REGIONS BANK, an Alabama banking corporation

By: Elizabeth L. Waller

Title: SVP

## **EXHIBIT A**

## Trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
THE SURE CURE	1,483,426
INNER-LOPE	1,585,655
HOOVER-HANES	2,107,412
CUSTOMIX	2,478,497
ACCU-FIT CMT	2,856,855
ROBBINS LLC (Stylized)	2,939,519
SUPER-LOPE	816,418,535
INNER-LOPE	816,418,578
THE SURE CURE	816,418,560

012277\0002\1753635.2

**RECORDED: 11/15/2012** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0598